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P. ramorum List of Approved Agents 

 

Name Organisation Address Contact details 

Raymond Henderson Messrs Bidwells 5 Atholl Place, Perth. PH1 5NE 
Tel: 01738 636 600  
Mob: 07836 387 096 
Raymond.Henderson@bidwells.co.uk 

Andrew Turnbull Messrs Bidwells 5 Atholl Place, Perth. PH1 5NE 
Tel: 01738 630 666  
Mob: 07721 918554 
Andy.turnbull@bidwells.co.uk 

Tim Barratt Messrs Bidwells 5 Atholl Place, Perth. PH1 5NE 
Tel: 01738 494 113 
Mob: 07912 242300 
Tim.barratt@bidwells.co.uk 

Roderick Leslie Melville Messrs Bidwells 5 Atholl Place, Perth. PH1 5NE 
Tel: 01738 494 102 
Mob: 07901 517832 
Roderick.lesliemelville@bidwells.co.uk 

Dewi Jones DGA Forestry 
Lochanhead Wood, Lochanhead, 
Dumfries DG2 8JB 

Tel: 01387 730634 
Mob: 07880 902296 
dewi@dga-forestry.co.uk 

Matthew Giles DGA Forestry 
Lochanhead Wood, Lochanhead, 
Dumfries DG2 8JB 

Tel: 01387 730634 
Mob: 07789114956 
matthew@dga-forestry.co.uk 
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Simon Jacyna SAC 15 Hay Street, Elgin, Moray 1V30 1NQ 
Tel: 01343 548787 
Mob: 07979245910 
Simon.jacyna@sac.co.uk 

Peter Jones SAC 
Caledonian Marts, Milhall, Stirling, FK7 
7LS 

Tel: 01786 450964 
Mob: 07826877603 
Peter.jones@sac.co.uk 

Malcolm Young SAC 
Caledonian Marts, Milhall, Stirling, FK7 
7LS 

Tel: 01786 450964 
Mob: 07775032355 
Malcolm.young@sac.co.uk 

Stephen Adlard SAC Consulting 
2 Technopole Centre, Bush Estate 

Penicuik Midlothian 

Tel: 0131 603 7529 
Mob: 07775 032354 
Stephen.adlard@sac.co.uk 

Peter Atkinson Kingan Forestry Ltd 

 
73 Albert Road, Dumfries DG2 9DL 
 
 

Tel: 01387 269273 
Mob: 07793389155 
Peter.atkinson@kinganforestry.co.uk 

Alastair Macmillan Messrs Strutt and Parker 
The Courier Building, 9-11 Bank Lane 
Inverness IV1 1WA 

Tel: 01463 719171 
Mob: 07801981371 
Alastair.macmillan@struttandparker.com 

Allister Menarry Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
4 Newmarket Street, Castle Douglas, 
Kirkcudbrightshire DG7 1HY 

Tel: 01556 502754 
Mob: 07860628340 
Ali.menarry@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Bruce Taylor Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Peffery House, Strathpeffer, Ross-shire 
IV14 9HA 
And  

Tel: 01997 420040 
Mob: 07881 511237 
Bruce.taylor@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

mailto:Stephen.adlard@sac.co.uk
mailto:Peter.atkinson@kinganforestry.co.uk
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9 Glenfern, Fassfern, Fort William, 
PH33 8NP 

Stuart Wilkie Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
9 Glenfern, Fassfern, Fort William 
PH33 7NP 

Tel: 01397 772288 
Mob: 07775 706383 
Stuart.wilkie@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Simon Amor Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Peffery House, Strathpeffer, Ross-shire 
IV14 9HA 

Tel: 01997 420040 
Mob: 07824 860677 
Simon.amor@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

David Robertson Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Peffery House, Strathpeffer, Ross-shire 
IV14 9HA 

Tel: 01997 420040 
Mob: 07795 831595 
David.robertson@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Simon Oldham Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Plainfield, Newtown St Boswells, 
Melrose TD6 0RY 

Tel: 01835 823353 
Mob: 07778 772351 
Simon.oldham@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Crawford Taylor Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Sandpiper House, Inveralmond 
Industrial Estate, Ruthvenfield Road, 
Perth PH1 3EE 

Tel: 01738 625128 
Mob: 07780 954998 
Crawford.taylor@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Charles Bushby Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Sandpiper House, Inveralmond 
Industrial Estate, Ruthvenfield Road, 
Perth PH1 3EE 

Tel: 01738 625128 
Mob: 07775 818868 
Charles.bushby@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

John Lees Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Sandpiper House, Inveralmond 
Industrial Estate, Ruthvenfield Road, 
Perth PH1 3EE 

Tel: 01738 625128 
Mob: 07500 119142 
John.lees@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Dessy Henry Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
 
Ruglen, Kilkerran, Maybole, Ayrshire 
KA19 7SE 

Tel: 01655 740401  
Mob: 07785 224776 
Dessy.henry@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 
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Allan Johnston Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Ruglen, Kilkerran, Maybole, Ayrshire 
KA19 7SE 

Tel: 01655 740401 
Mob: 07836 784532 
Allan.johnston@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Colin Kennedy Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
4 Newmarket Street, Castle Douglas, 
Kirkcudbrightshire DG7 1HY 

Tel: 01556 502754 
Mob: 07889 475191 
Ali.menarry@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Alison Wallace Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
4 Newmarket Street, Castle Douglas, 
Kirkcudbrightshire DG7 1HY 

Tel: 01556 502754 
Mob: 07730 227521 
Alison.wallace@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Patrick Higgins Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
4 Newmarket Street, Castle Douglas, 
Kirkcudbrightshire DG7 1HY 

Tel: 01556 502754 
Mob: 07802 318732 
Pat.higgins@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Nick Dowdell Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
4 Newmarket Street, Castle Douglas, 
Kirkcudbrightshire DG7 1HY 

Tel: 01556 502754 
Mob: 07771 741303 
Nick dowdell@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Ian Robinson Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Greenfield Court, Alnwick, 
Northumberland NE71 6DR 

Tel: 01665 602790 
Mob: 07778 772358 
Ian.robinson@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Gareth Owen Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Plainfield, Newtown St Boswells, 
Melrose TD6 0RY 

Tel: 01835 823353 
Mob: 07919 896462 
Gareth.owen@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

Charlotte Cavey-Wilcox Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Plainfield, Newtown St Boswells, 
Melrose TD6 0RY 

Tel: 01835 823353 
Mob: 07768 501876 
Charlotte.cavey-
wilcox@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 
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Andrew Tuft Scottish Woodlands Ltd 
Plainfield, Newtown St Boswells, 
Melrose TD6 0RY 

Tel: 01835 823353 
Mob: 07850098701 
Andrew.tuft@scottishwoodlands.co.uk 

David Hardie Tilhill Forestry  
43 Clachnaharry Road, Inverness IV3 
8RA 

Tel: 01463 234633 
Mob: 07836 567195 
Colin.kennedy@upm-tilhill.com 

Paul May Tillhill Forestry  
Claremont, Glencruitten, Oban, Argyll 
PA34 4QA 

Tel: 01631 562906 
Mob: 07768 697931 
Paul.may@upm.com 

John Little Tillhill Forestry  
Claremont, Glencruitten, Oban, Argyll 
PA34 4QA 

Tel: 01631 562906 
Mob: 07831 472476 
John.little@upm.com 

Stephen Tong Tillhill Forestry 
Claremont, Glencruitten, Oban, Argyll 
PA34 4QA 

Tel: 01369 840169 
Mob: 07785 385181 
Stephen.tong@upm.com 

Steve Miller Tillhill Forestry  
Claremont, Glencruitten, Oban, Argyll 
PA34 4QA 

Tel: 01631 562906 
Mob: 07887 630660 
Steve.miller@upm.com 

Stuart Mackenzie Tillhill Forestry  
Claremont, Glencruitten, Oban, Argyll 
PA34 4QA 

Tel: 01631 566751 
Mob: 07827 873013 
Stuart.mackenzie@upm.com 

Glen Higgs Tillhill Forestry  
Longcroft, Straiton, Maybole  KA19 
7NL 

Tel: 01655 770372 
Mob: 07831 750618 
Glen.heggs@upm.com 

John Jefford Tillhill Forestry  
Carlow House, Locharbriggs, Dumfries 
DG1 1QS 

Tel: 01387 711211 
Mob: 07799 074268 
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John.jefford@upm.com 

William Burfitt Tillhill Forestry  
Carlow House, Locharbriggs, Dumfries 
DG1 1QS 

Tel: 01387 711211 
Mob: 07785 341767 
William.burfitt@upm.com 

David Smith Tillhill Forestry  
Carlow House, Locharbriggs, Dumfries 
DG1 1QS 

Tel: 01387 711211 
Mob: 07900 138259 
David.l.smith@upm.com 

Stephen Smith Tillhill Forestry  
Carlow House, Locharbriggs, Dumfries 
DG1 1QS 
 

Tel: 01387 711211 
Mob: 07836 778841 
Stephen.e.smith@upm.com 

Andrew Noble Tillhill Forestry  
Carlow House, Locharbriggs, Dumfries 
DG1 1QS 
 

Tel: 01387 711211 
Mob: 07899 842984 
Andrew.noble@upm.com 

Miss Kerstin Leslie Tillhill Forestry  
Carlow House, Locharbriggs, Dumfries 
DG1 1QS 
 

Tel: 01387 711211 
Mob: 07766 785606 
Kerstin.leslie@upm.com 

David Bruce Tillhill Forestry  
1 Duckburn Park, Stirling Road, 

Dunblane, Perthshire FK15 0EW 

Tel: 01786 821666 
Mob: 07500 761490 
David.bruce@tilhill.com 

Matthew Magee Premier Woodlands 
Suite 1/11 King James Business 
Centre, Riverview Business Park, 
Friarton Road, Perth.  PH2 8DG 

Tel: 01738 472052 
Mob: 07766 774839 
matthew@premierwoodlands.com 
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Charlie Fulton Galloway Trees Ltd 
Nursery Cottage, Dumfries Road, 
Dalbeattie, DG5 4NE 

Tel: 01556 612685 
Mob: 07831 476441 
charliefulton44@hotmail.com 

Geoff Brown Bell Ingram Ltd 39 Sandgate, Ayr. KA7 1BE 
Tel: 01292 886544 
Mob: 07747 756986 
Geoff.brown@bellingram.co.uk 

Richard Till Bell Ingram Ltd Durn, Isla Road, Perth PH2 7HF 
Tel: 01738 621121 
Mob: 07836 717130 
Richard.till@bellingram.co.uk 

John Hetherington 
Czernin-Kinsky Scottish Co 
Ltd 

Cornmarrow, Dalry, Castle Douglas, 
DG7 3UG 

Tel: 01644 460298 
Mob: 07767 271163 
ckscottishco@aim.com 

Tom Tryon 
Czernin-Kinsky Scottish Co 
Ltd 

Cornmarrow, Dalry, Castle Douglas, 
DG7 3UG 

Tel: 01644 460298 
Mob: 07788 211016 
ckscottishco@aim.com 

Netty Horne 
Border Consultants (Forestry) 
Ltd 

Woodland Place, Belford, 
Northumberland NE70 7QA 

Tel: 01668 213693 
Mob: 07917 007198 
netty@borderconsultants.co.uk 

Neil Dyson 
OCS Forestry UK Limited 
trading as Fountains Forestry 

Croalchapel, Closeburn, Thornhill, 
Dumfries DG3 5HJ 

Tel: 01848 331218 
Mob: 07720 968554 
Neil.dyson@fountainsforestry.co.uk 
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Colin Macnair R Dixon & Son Ltd 
Forsyth Business Centre, Lomond 
Court, Castle Business Park, Stirling 

FK9 4TU 

Tel: 01786 431700 
Mob: 07881950792 
COLJMACNAIR@aol.com 

Iain Peddie Highfield Forestry Ltd 
A2 Moncrieffe Business Centre, 
Friarton Road, Perth PH2 8DG 

Tel: 01738 442903 
Mob: 07775 518189 
idp@highfieldforestry.com 

Iain Ballantyne Messrs Strutt and Parker 
Strutt and Parker, 68 Station Road, 
Banchory AB31 5YJ 

Tel: 013398 84067 
Mob: 077533 99152 
iain@timber-stone.com 

Steven Parr Euroforest Ltd 
East Scales Road, Rigg, Gretna DG16 
5JL 

Tel: 01461 339000 
Mob: 0780 3951334 
Steven.parr@euroforest.co.uk 

Stuart Hansom Euroforest Ltd 
East Scales Road, Rigg, Gretna DG16 
5JL 

Tel: 01461 339000 
Mob: 07795817713 
Stuart.hansom@euroforest.co.uk 

Kate Sheppard Euroforest Ltd 
Huntly Business Centre, Gordon 
Street, Huntly AB54 8FG 

Tel: 01466 794938 
Mob: 07557 783029 
Kate.sheppard@euroforest.co.uk 

Iain Catterwell Euroforest Ltd 
Knapdale Forest Office, Cairnbaan, 
Lochgilphead, Argyll PA31 8SQ 

Tel: 01546 603338 
Mob: 07836 565256 
Iain.catterwell@euroforest.co.uk 
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Ruaridh Macintyre Euroforest Ltd 
Huntly Business Centre, Gordon 
Street, Huntly AB54 8FG 

Tel: 01466 794937 
Mob: 07880 551454 
ruaridh.macintyre@euroforest.co.uk 

Timothy Lucas Tim Lucas Forest Management 
60 Glenlia, Foyers, Inverness-shire, 
IV2 6XZ 

Tel: 01456 486729 
Mob: 07881 349814 
tim@timlucasforestmanagement.co.uk 

Hamish Robertson CKD Galbraith 
Lynedoch House, Barossa Place, Perth 
PH1 5EP 

Tel: 01738 456072 
Mob: 07899 877730 
Hamish.robertson@ckdgalbraith.co.uk 

David Nicholson 
 
Buccluech Woodlands Ltd 
 

Ewesbank, Langholm, DG13 0ND 
Tel: 01387 380202 
Mob: 07920 490 586 
dnicholson@buccleuch.com 

Kyle Hennen Buccleuch Woodlands Ltd Drumlanrig Mains, Thornhill DG3 4AG 
Tel: 01848 600419 
Mob: 07881 014745 
khennen@buccleuch.com 

Jim Colchester Buccleuch Woodlands Ltd 
Queensberry Estate Office, 
Drumlanrig, Thornhill DG3 4AG 

Tel: 01848 600283 
Mob: 07740 425398 
jcolchester@buccleuch.com 

Mike Caughlin Buccleuch Woodlands Ltd 
Queensberry Estate Office, 
Drumlanrig, Thornhill DG3 4AG 

Tel: 01848 600283 
Mob: 07767 603244 
mcaughlin@buccleuch.com 
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Andy Wiseman Buccleuch Rural Solutions 
The Estate Office, Bowhill, Selkirk TD7 
5ES 

Tel: 01750 20753 
Mob: 07733 121178 
awiseman@buccleuch.com 

William Stalker Bowlts Chartered Surveyors 
Seafield of Raigmore, Inverness IV2 
7PA 

Tel: 01463 235753 
Mob: 07717 227682 
bill@bowlts.com 

Mark Seed 
Seed Forest and Land 
Management Ltd 

98 High Street, Langholm, 
Dumfriesshire. DG13 0DH 

Tel: 01387 389778 
Mob: 07437 015753 
mark@seedforestandland.co.uk 

Stuart Brooking Stuart Brooking BSc 
7 The Hams, Ide, Exeter 

Devon EX2 9RU 

Tel: 01392 436229 
Mob: 07801 789215 
Stufoot28@talktalk.net 

Alistair Lumsden John Clegg and Co 
Spey House, Dochfour Business 
Centre, Inverness IV3 8GY 

Tel: 01463 223888 
Mob: 07584 065581 
al@johnclegg.co.uk 

Tom Luthman John Clegg and Co 
Spey House, Dochfour Business 
Centre, Inverness IV3 8GY 

Tel: 01463 223888 
Mob: 07584 067587 
tl@johnclegg.co.uk 

Andrew Greathead Smiths Gore 
Smiths Gore, Haddington House, 28 
Sidegate, Haddington EH41 4BU 

Tel: 01620 828979 
Mob: 07741 192802 
Andy.greathead@smithsgore.co.uk 
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Mike Libera The Crown Estate 
Forestry Office, Dryfeholm, Lockerbie, 
Dumfries, DG11 1SU 

Tel: 01576 203153 
Mob: 0771 985 7677 
Mike.libera@thecrownestate.co.uk 

Miller Harris Kirn Ltd 
1 Galloway Place, Fort William, PH33 
6UH 

Tel: 01397 702244 
Mob: 079171 126053 
Miller@miller-harris.co.uk 

Ross Kennedy RTS Ltd 
Earnside House, Muthill Road, Crieff, 
PH7 4DH 

Tel: 01764 652858 
Mob: 07971 619134 
Ross.kennedy@rts.ltd.uk 

Mike Thomson RTS Ltd 
Unit 10, Aboyne Business Centre, 
Huntly Road, Aboyne AB34 5HE 

Tel: 01339 886278 
Mob: 07880 034192 
Ross.kennedy@rts.ltd.uk 

David Atkinson Edwin Thompson 
Fifteen Rosehill, Montgomery Way, 
Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RW 

Tel: 01228 548385 
Mob: 07443 111295 
d.atkinson@edwin-thompson.co.uk 

Gavin Mann 
(Central Scotland) 

EGGER Forestry Ltd 
Unit 11, Belgrave Street, Bellshill 
Industrial Estate, Belshill ML4 3NP 

Tel: 01434 602191 
Mob: 07436 536818 
Gavin.mann@egger.com 

Sam Booth 
(SW Scotland) 

EGGER Forestry Ltd 
Unit 11, Belgrave Street, Bellshill 
Industrial Estate, Belshill ML4 3NP 

Tel: 01434 602191 
Mob: 07436 580178 
Samuel.booth@egger.com 
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David Robson 
(North England and SE 
Scotland) 

EGGER Forestry Ltd 
Anick Grange Road, Hexham, 
Northumberland NE46 4JS 

Tel: 01434 602191 
Mob: 07436 580186 
David.robson@egger.com 

Edward Daniels FIM Services 
Glebe Barn, Great Barrington, Burford, 
Oxon OX18 4US 

Tel: 01451 844655 
Mob: 07786 965112 
Edward.daniels@fimltd.co.uk 

Tom McLellan Fyne Forestry Ltd 
Manish, Brochroy, Taiynuilt.  Argyll 
PA35 1JQ 

Tel: 01866 822572 
Mob: 07831 476486 
Tom.m.mclellan@gmail.com 

Deitrich Pannwitz Sylvestrus Ltd 1a Broadstone Park, Inverness IV2 3JZ 
Tel: 01463 237812 
Mob: 07843 621701 
treeman@tesco.net 

David Butler Butler Land Management Ltd Beckfoot, Annan, DG12 6SN 
Tel: 01461201200 
Mob: 07711413713 
David.butler@butlerlm.co.uk 

Tom Black Savills 
Savills, 28 Castle Street, Dumfries 
DG1 1DG 

Tel: 01387 274673 
Mob: 07826871512 
Tom.black@Savills-SmithsGore.co.uk 

Nicholas Mockler RDS Forestry Ltd 
Lomond Court, Castle Business Park, 
Stirling FK9 4TU 

Tel: 01786 431700 
Mob: 07881950792 
nmrdixonltd@gmail.com 
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John Macdonald Scotwood Macdonald Ltd 
Beach Wood, North Connel, Argyll, 
PA37 1RD 

Tel: 01631 710208 
Mob: 07836 342622 
john@scotwoodmacdonald.co.uk 

Veronica Llorente RTS Ltd 
Earnside House, Muthill Road, Crieff, 
PH7 4DH 

Tel: 01764 652858 
Mob: 07867 454235 
veronica.llorente@rts.ltd.uk 

Francis Guyver Tilhill Forestry 
Bank House, 40 High Street, Jedburgh, 
TD6 8DQ 

Tel: 01835 863244 
Mob: 07917 520524 
francis.guyver@tilhill.com 

 


